PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3451597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIAN-LIANG LIN	07/03/2015
KAI ZHANG	07/03/2015
YI-WEN CHEN	07/07/2015
JICHENG AN	07/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIATEK INC.
Street Address:	NO. 1, DUSING RD. 1ST., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	HSIN-CHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14762888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-483-8899

Email: dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP
Address Line 1: 3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251363-2510
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=00266395#page1.tif source=00266395#page2.tif

PATENT 503404963 REEL: 036162 FRAME: 0833

source=00266395#page3.tif source=00266395#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036162 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT

MTK62470 2015/07/03 27:02:81

WHEREAS, Jian-Liang LIN, Kai : Jicheng AN	ZHANG, Yi-Wen CHEN, and
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented cas described and set forth in the below identified applicat	<u>=</u>
Title: Method and Apparatus for Direct Si Filed: April 11, 2014 Serial No	mplified Depth Coding PCT/CN2014/075178
WHEREAS, MediaTek Inc. of No. 1, Dusing Rd. Hsin-Chu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention an Patent which may be granted on the same;	to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and be and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's such rights, title and interest in and to the said invention improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent we same in the United States, the said interest to be held and and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed be and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.	hereby acknowledged by Assignor, y these presents does/do sell, assign ecessors and assigns, all his/her/their on and application and all future which may hereafter be granted on the and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully by said Assignor had this Assignment of any Letters Patent which may be
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/the Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknown papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said investitle thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors are	Assignee in the prosecution of said wledge and deliver all such further the reissue thereof, and instruments other acts as Assignee lawfully may ention and improvement, and to vest
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have date(s) indicated.	signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Lian - Lag L.	2014 / 3
Jian-Liang LIN	Date
Kaí ZHANG	Date

ASSIGNMENT

Yeur clan	2015.7.7	
Yi-Wen CHEN	Date	
Jicheng AN	Date	

NTX02478 2015/07/03 27:02:51

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Jian-Liang	LIN,	Kai	ZHANG,	Yi-Wen	CHEN,	and
Jicheng AN hereafter referred to as	ASSIGNOR bar	Though in	wantad	gartain na	y and yeafy	Limmon	manta
as described and set for							
as assortiona and set for	in in the below it	aominiou	аррис	auon ioi o	mon piaco	LAUCIST	atent.
Title: Method and .							
Filed: April 1	1, 2014	Serial	l No	PC'	<u> [/CN2014/0</u>	75178	
Executed on:					· v		
WHEREAS, Me	diaTek Inc. of N	io. 1, Du	sing R	d. 1st., Sci	ence-Based	Industrial	l Park,
Hsin-Chu 300, Taiwa	m, R.O.C. here	inafter i	referred	to as A	SSIGNEE,	is desire	ous of
acquiring ASSIGNOR'							
Patent which may be gr	anted on the sam	e;					•
NOW, THEREF							
good and valuable co							
Assignor has/have sold							
and transfer unto the s							
rights, title and inter							
improvements thereon,							
same in the United Sta							
and exclusively as it we and transfer not been							
granted thereon, or of				•			*
conversion, reissue, pro				CIUII III YYII	ore or m pa	at, subsu	tunon,
and the same of th		P1101011 611	.02001,				
Assignor furth				•	-	Y-/	
Assignee, but at Assignee							
application and/or app							
papers, including appli					-		
of assignment and trans		-			-		
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.							
une mereto in said Ass	ignee, or Assigne	e's succ	essors a	and assigns	•		
IN TESTIMONY	A MHEDEUE Y	ccionar	hac/har	a sianad b	in/har/their	namala)	an the
date(s) indicated.	i wiinanot, 21	ragigitoi	mas/ma	ve signed i	us/uci/uion	name(s)	on me
ame (o) orangement							
·							
T' T' TINT							
Jian-Liang LIN				Date			
1 _ 1				فس	ı	,	
Kai Zhan		•		Jul	y 3rd	20	B
Kai ZHANG	,			Date	J - 1		

mik\$6263 2015-97-03 16:03:19

ASSIGNMENT

Yi-Wen CHEN

Date

Jicheng AN

My. 3 2015.

MTKI-13-201PCT-US/0758-A38797PCT-US

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036162 FRAME: 0838